## **Amsterdam Park Commission Agenda**

Cedar Grove - Oostburg - Town of Holland Sheboygan County, WI

Date: Tuesday, May 9, 2023

Meeting: 6:00 PM at Town of Holland Hall, W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, WI

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Certify that the requirements of the Wisconsin Open Meetings Law have been met.
- 3. Roll call.
- 4. Adopt agenda as official order of business.
- 5. Review/approve minutes of previous meeting.
- 6. Oostburg DPW's boat ramp suggestions.
- 7. Cedar Grove DPW's boat ramp suggestions.
- 8. Options for another boat ramp section.
- 9. Donations from the public.
- 10. Decisions on boat ramp.
- 11. Other park concerns.
- 12. Public input.
- 13. Set date/time of next meeting. (August 21, 2023, 6:30 PM, Town of Holland).
- 14. Adjourn.

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Cedar Grove Village Board, Oostburg Village Board, and/or Town of Holland Board; or any of their committees; may be present at the meeting to gather information about a topic over which they may have decision making authority.

David Huenink, Chairman